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ה1 וְעַתָּ֥
And–now
H6258

ע שְׁמַ֖
hear
H8085

ב יַעֲקֹ֣
Yaaqov
H3290

י עַבְדִּ֑
My–servant
H5650

וְיִשְׂרָאֵ֖ל
and–Yisrael
H3478

רְתִּי בָּחַ֥
I–have–chosen
H0977

בֽוֹ׃
him

Yet now hear, O Jacob my servant, and Israel, who I have chosen:

כֹּה־2
Thus
H3541

ר אָמַ֨
says
H0559

יְהוָה֥
YHWH
H3068

ךָ עֹשֶׂ֛
your–Maker

וְיֹצֶרְךָ֥
and–your–Former
H3335

טֶן מִבֶּ֖
from–the–womb
H0990

יַעְזְרֶ֑ךָּ
who–helps–you
H5826

אַל־
do–not
H0408

תִּירָא֙
fear
H3372

י עַבְדִּ֣
My–servant
H5650

ב יַֽעֲקֹ֔
Yaaqov
H3290

וִישֻׁר֖וּן
and–Yeshurun
H3484

רְתִּי בָּחַ֥
I–have–chosen
H0977

בֽוֹ׃
him

Thus saith Jehovah that made thee, and formed thee from the womb, who will help thee: Fear not, O Jacob my 
servant; and thou, Jeshurun, whom I have chosen.

י3 כִּ֤
For

אֶצָּק־
I–will–pour–out
H3332

מַיִ֙ם֙
water
H4325

עַל־
on

א צָמֵ֔
the–thirsty
H6771

ים וְנֹזְלִ֖
and–streams
H5140

עַל־
on

ה יַבָּשָׁ֑
the–dry–ground
H3004

ק אֶצֹּ֤
I–will–pour–out
H3332

֙ רוּחִי
My–Spirit
H7307

עַל־
on

ךָ זַרְעֶ֔
your–seed
H2233

י וּבִרְכָתִ֖
and–My–blessing
H1293

עַל־
on

יךָ׃ צֶאֱצָאֶֽ
your–offspring
H6631

For I will pour water upon him that is thirsty, and streams upon the dry ground; I will pour my Spirit upon thy 
seed, and my blessing upon thine offspring:

וְצָמְח֖ו4ּ
And–they–will–spring–up
H6779

בְּבֵי֣ן
among
H0996

חָצִ֑יר
grass

ים כַּעֲרָבִ֖
like–willows
H6155

עַל־
by

יִבְלֵי־
streams–of
H2988

יִם׃ מָֽ
water
H4325

and they shall spring up among the grass, as willows by the watercourses.

זֶה5֤
This–one
H2088

יאֹמַר֙
will–say
H0559

יהוָה֣ לַֽ
to–YHWH
H3068

נִי אָ֔
I–belong
H0589

וְזֶה֖
and–that–one
H2088

יִקְרָ֣א
will–call–himself
H7121

ׁם־ בְשֵֽ
by–the–name–of
H8034

ב יַעֲקֹ֑
Yaaqov
H3290

וְזֶ֗ה
and–another
H2088

ב יִכְתֹּ֤
will–write
H3789

יָדוֹ֙
his–hand
H3027

יהוָ֔ה לַֽ
to–YHWH
H3068

ם וּבְשֵׁ֥
and–by–the–name–of
H8034

יִשְׂרָאֵ֖ל
Yisrael
H3478

ה׃ יְכַנֶּֽ
will–title–himself
H3655

פ
para

One shall say, I am Jehovah’s; and another shall call himself by the name of Jacob; and another shall subscribe 
with his hand unto Jehovah, and surname himself by the name of Israel.

ה־6 כֹּֽ
Thus
H3541

ר אָמַ֨
says
H0559

יְהוָה֧
YHWH
H3068

לֶךְ־ מֶֽ
King–of
H4428

יִשְׂרָאֵ֛ל
Yisrael
H3478

וְגֹאֲל֖וֹ
and–his–Redeemer

יְהוָה֣
YHWH
H3068

צְבָא֑וֹת
of–hosts

אֲנִי֤
I
H0589

֙ רִאשׁוֹן
am–first
H7223

וַאֲנִי֣
and–I
H0589

אַחֲר֔וֹן
am–last
H0314

י וּמִבַּלְעָדַ֖
and–apart–from–Me
H1107

ין אֵ֥
there–is–no
H0369

ים׃ אֱלֹהִֽ
Elohim
H0430

Thus saith Jehovah, the King of Israel, and his Redeemer, Jehovah of hosts: I am the first, and I am the last; and 
besides me there is no God.
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י־7 וּמִֽ
And–who
H4310

כָמ֣וֹנִי
like–Me
H3644

א יִקְרָ֗
will–proclaim
H7121

הָ וְיַגִּידֶ֤
and–declare–it
H5046

֙ וְיַעְרְכֶהָ֙
and–set–in–order–it

י לִ֔
for–Me

י מִשּׂוּמִ֖
from–My–placing

עַם־
a–people

עוֹלָם֑
of–old
H5769

וְאֹתִיּ֛וֹת
and–the–things–coming
H0857

ר וַאֲשֶׁ֥
and–which

אנָה ֹ֖ תָּב
will–come
H0935

יַגִּ֥ידוּ
let–them–declare
H5046

מוֹ׃ לָֽ
to–them

And who, as I, shall call, and shall declare it, and set it in order for me, since I established the ancient people? and 
the things that are coming, and that shall come to pass, let them declare.

ל־8 אַֽ
Do–not
H0408

֙ תִּפְחֲדוּ
dread
H6342

וְאַל־
and–do–not
H0408

תִּרְה֔וּ
fear
H7297

א ֹ֥ הֲל
have–I–not
H3808

מֵאָ֛ז
from–then

יךָ הִשְׁמַעְתִּ֥
caused–you–to–hear
H8085

דְתִּי וְהִגַּ֖
and–declared
H5046

ם וְאַתֶּ֣
and–you

עֵדָ֑י
are–My–witnesses
H5707

הֲיֵשׁ֤
is–there
H3426

֙ אֱל֨וֹהַּ
an–Eloah
H0433

י מִבַּלְעָדַ֔
apart–from–Me
H1107

ין וְאֵ֥
and–there–is–no
H0369

צ֖וּר
Rock
H6697

בַּל־
not
H1077

עְתִּי׃ יָדָֽ
I–know
H3045

Fear ye not, neither be afraid: have I not declared unto thee of old, and showed it? and ye are my witnesses. Is 
there a God besides me? yea, there is no Rock; I know not any.

צְרֵי־9 יֹֽ
Formers–of
H3335

פֶ֤סֶל
an–idol
H6459

כֻּלָּם֙
all–of–them
H3605

הוּ תֹּ֔
are–emptiness
H8414

וַחֲמוּדֵיהֶ֖ם
and–their–delights

בַּל־
not
H1077

יוֹעִי֑לוּ
they–profit
H3276

וְעֵדֵיהֶם֣
and–their–witnesses
H5707

הׄ   מָּׄ ֗ הֵׄ
they
H1992

בַּל־
not
H1077

יִרְא֛וּ
they–see
H7200

וּבַל־
and–not
H1077

יֵדְע֖וּ
they–know
H3045

עַן לְמַ֥
so–that
H4616

שׁוּ׃ יֵבֹֽ
they–may–be–ashamed
H0954

They that fashion a graven image are all of them vanity; and the things that they delight in shall not profit; and 
their own witnesses see not, nor know: that they may be put to shame.

י־10 מִֽ
Who
H4310

יָצַ֥ר
has–formed
H3335

אֵ֖ל
a–god
H0410

וּפֶסֶ֣ל
and–an–idol
H6459

נָסָךְ֑
has–cast

י לְבִלְתִּ֖
for–no
H1115

יל׃ הוֹעִֽ
profit
H3276

Who hath fashioned a god, or molten an image that is profitable for nothing?

הֵ֤ן11
Behold
H2005

כָּל־
all
H3605

֙ חֲבֵרָיו
his–companions
H2270

שׁוּ יֵבֹ֔
will–be–ashamed
H0954

ים וְחָרָשִׁ֥
and–the–craftsmen
H2796

מָּה הֵ֖
they
H1992

אָדָ֑ם מֵֽ
are–from–men
H0120

תְקַבְּצ֤וּ יִֽ
let–them–gather
H6908

כֻלָּם֙
all–of–them
H3605

דוּ יַֽעֲמֹ֔
let–them–stand
H5975

יִפְחֲד֖וּ
they–will–dread
H6342

שׁוּ יֵבֹ֥
they–will–be–ashamed
H0954

יָֽחַד׃
together

Behold, all his fellows shall be put to shame; and the workmen, they are of men: let them all be gathered 
together, let them stand up; they shall fear, they shall be put to shame together.
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חָרַ֤ש12ׁ
A–craftsman–of
H2796

֙ בַּרְזֶל
iron
H1270

ד עֲצָ֔ מַֽ
an–axe
H4621

֙ וּפָעַל
and–works
H6466

ם בַּפֶּחָ֔
in–the–coals
H6352

וּבַמַּקָּב֖וֹת
and–with–hammers
H4717

יִצְּרֵ֑הוּ
he–shapes–it
H3335

֙ וַיִּפְעָלֵה֙וּ
and–works–it
H6466

בִּזְר֣וֹעַ
with–the–arm–of
H2220

כֹּח֔וֹ
his–strength

גַּם־
also
H1571

רָעֵב֙
he–is–hungry
H7456

וְאֵי֣ן
and–there–is–no
H0369

חַ כֹּ֔
strength

לאֹ־
not
H3808

תָה שָׁ֥
he–drinks
H8354

יִם מַ֖
water
H4325

ף׃ וַיִּיעָֽ
and–is–weary
H3286

The smithmakethan axe, and worketh in the coals, and fashioneth it with hammers, and worketh it with his 
strong arm: yea, he is hungry, and his strength faileth; he drinketh no water, and is faint.

חָרַ֣ש13ׁ
A–craftsman–of
H2796

֮ עֵצִים
wood
H6086

נָטָ֣ה
stretches–out
H5186

קָו֒
a–line

יְתָאֲרֵ֣הוּ
he–outlines–it

רֶד בַשֶּׂ֔
with–a–stylus
H8279

֙ יַעֲשֵׂה֙וּ
he–makes–it

בַּמַּקְצֻע֔וֹת
with–planes
H4741

וּבַמְּחוּגָה֖
and–with–a–compass
H4230

יְתָאֳרֵ֑הוּ
he–traces–it

֙ יַּעֲשֵׂה֙וּ וַֽ
and–he–makes–it

כְּתַבְנִי֣ת
like–the–form–of
H8403

ישׁ אִ֔
a–man
H0376

רֶת כְּתִפְאֶ֥
like–the–beauty–of
H8597

ם אָדָ֖
a–human
H0120

בֶת לָשֶׁ֥
to–dwell–in
H3427

יִת׃ בָּֽ
a–house

The carpenter stretcheth out a line; he marketh it out with a pencil; he shapeth it with planes, and he marketh it 
out with the compasses, and shapeth it after the figure of a man, according to the beauty of a man, to dwell in a 
house.

לִכְרָת־14
To–cut–down
H3772

ל֣וֹ
for–himself

ים אֲרָזִ֔
cedars
H0730

ח וַיִּקַּ֤
and–he–takes
H3947

תִּרְזָה֙
a–cypress
H8645

וְאַלּ֔וֹן
and–an–oak
H0437

וַיְאַמֶּץ־
and–he–strengthens
H0553

ל֖וֹ
for–himself

בַּעֲצֵי־
among–the–trees–of
H6086

יָעַ֑ר
the–forest

נָטַ֥ע
he–plants
H5193

רֶן   אֹ֖
a–pine
H0766

וְגֶשֶׁ֥ם
and–the–rain
H1653

ל׃ יְגַדֵּֽ
makes–it–grow
H1431

He heweth him down cedars, and taketh the holm-tree and the oak, and strengtheneth for himself one among 
the trees of the forest: he planteth a fir-tree, and the rain doth nourish it.

וְהָיָה15֤
And–it–becomes
H1961

לְאָדָם֙
for–a–man
H0120

ר לְבָעֵ֔
to–burn

ח וַיִּקַּ֤
and–he–takes
H3947

מֵהֶם֙
from–them
H1992

חָם וַיָּ֔
and–warms–himself
H2552

אַף־
also
H0637

יק יַשִּׂ֖
he–kindles
H5400

וְאָפָ֣ה
and–bakes
H0644

לָחֶ֑ם
bread
H3899

אַף־
also
H0637

יִפְעַל־
he–makes
H6466

֙ אֵל
a–god
H0410

חוּ וַיִּשְׁתָּ֔
and–bows–down
H7812

הוּ עָשָׂ֥
he–makes–it

סֶל פֶ֖
an–idol
H6459

וַיִּסְגָּד־
and–prostrates
H5456

מוֹ׃ לָֽ
to–it

Then shall it be for a man to burn; and he taketh thereof, and warmeth himself; yea, he kindleth it, and baketh 
bread: yea, he maketh a god, and worshippeth it; he maketh it a graven image, and falleth down thereto.
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חֶצְיו16ֹ֙
Half–of–it
H2677

שָׂרַ֣ף
he–burns
H8313

בְּמוֹ־
in
H1119

שׁ אֵ֔
the–fire
H0784

עַל־
upon

חֶצְיוֹ֙
half–of–it
H2677

ר בָּשָׂ֣
meat
H1320

ל יאֹכֵ֔
he–eats
H0398

יִצְלֶ֥ה
he–roasts
H6740

י צָלִ֖
a–roast
H6748

ע וְיִשְׂבָּ֑
and–is–satisfied
H7646

אַף־
also
H0637

יָחֹם֙
he–warms–himself
H2552

וְיאֹמַר֣
and–says
H0559

ח הֶאָ֔
Aha
H1889

י חַמּוֹתִ֖
I–am–warm
H2552

יתִי רָאִ֥
I–have–seen
H7200

אֽוּר׃
the–fire

He burneth part thereof in the fire; with part thereof he eateth flesh; he roasteth roast, and is satisfied; yea, he 
warmeth himself, and saith, Aha, I am warm, I have seen the fire.

וּשְׁאֵרִ֣ית֔ו17ֹ
And–the–rest–of–it
H7611

לְאֵ֥ל
into–a–god
H0410

ה עָשָׂ֖
he–makes

לְפִסְל֑וֹ
into–his–idol
H6459

]יסגוד־[
ketiv
H5456

)יִסְגָּד־(
he–bows–down
H5456

ל֤וֹ
to–it
H5456

֙ וְיִשְׁתַּח֙וּ
and–prostrates
H7812

ל וְיִתְפַּלֵּ֣
and–prays
H6419

יו אֵלָ֔
to–it
H0413

וְיאֹמַר֙
and–says
H0559

נִי הַצִּילֵ֔
deliver–me
H5337

י כִּ֥
for

י אֵלִ֖
my–god
H0410

תָּה׃ אָֽ
you

And the residue thereof he maketh a god, even his graven image; he falleth down unto it and worshippeth, and 
prayeth unto it, and saith, Deliver me; for thou art my god.

א18 ֹ֥ ל
Not
H3808

יָדְע֖וּ
they–know
H3045

א ֹ֣ וְל
and–not
H3808

ינוּ יָבִ֑
they–understand
H0995

י כִּ֣
for

טַ֤ח
smeared–over

רְאוֹת֙ מֵֽ
from–seeing
H7200

ם ינֵיהֶ֔ עֵֽ
their–eyes

יל מֵהַשְׂכִּ֖
from–understanding

ם׃ לִבֹּתָֽ
their–hearts

They know not, neither do they consider: for he hath shut their eyes, that they cannot see; and their hearts, that 
they cannot understand.

וְלאֹ־19
And–not
H3808

יב יָשִׁ֣
he–brings–back
H7725

אֶל־
to
H0413

לִבּ֗וֹ
his–heart

א ֹ֨ וְל
and–not
H3808

עַת דַ֥
knowledge
H1847

א־ ֹֽ וְל
and–not
H3808

֮ תְבוּנָה
understanding
H8394

֒ לֵאמֹר
to–say
H0559

חֶצְי֞וֹ
half–of–it
H2677

פְתִּי שָׂרַ֣
I–burned
H8313

בְמוֹ־
in
H1119

שׁ אֵ֗
the–fire
H0784

אַף וְ֠
and–also
H0637

יתִי אָפִ֤
I–baked
H0644

עַל־
upon

֙ גֶּחָלָיו
its–coals
H1513

חֶם לֶ֔
bread
H3899

אֶצְלֶ֥ה
I–roast
H6740

ר בָשָׂ֖
meat
H1320

וְאֹכֵל֑
and–eat
H0398

וְיִתְרוֹ֙
and–its–remainder

לְתוֹעֵבָה֣
into–an–abomination
H8441

ה אֶעֱשֶׂ֔
shall–I–make

לְב֥וּל
to–a–block–of
H0944

עֵ֖ץ
wood
H6086

אֶסְגּֽוֹד׃
shall–I–bow–down
H5456

And none calleth to mind, neither is there knowledge nor understanding to say, I have burned part of it in the 
fire; yea, also I have baked bread upon the coals thereof; I have roasted flesh and eaten it: and shall I make the 
residue thereof an abomination? shall I fall down to the stock of a tree?

רֹעֶה20֣
Feeding–on

פֶר אֵ֔
ashes
H0665

לֵ֥ב
a–heart

ל הוּתַ֖
deceived

הוּ הִטָּ֑
has–turned–him–aside
H5186

א־ ֹֽ וְל
and–not
H3808

יל יַצִּ֤
he–can–deliver
H5337

אֶת־
eth
H0853

נַפְשׁוֹ֙
his–soul
H5315

א ֹ֣ וְל
and–not
H3808

ר יאֹמַ֔
he–says
H0559

הֲל֥וֹא
is–there–not
H3808

קֶר שֶׁ֖
a–lie
H8267

י׃ בִּימִינִֽ
in–my–right–hand
H3225

ס
selah

He feedeth on ashes; a deceived heart hath turned him aside; and he cannot deliver his soul, nor say, Is there not 
a lie in my right hand?
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זְכָר־21
Remember
H2142

אֵלֶּ֣ה
these–things
H0428

ב יַעֲקֹ֔
Yaaqov
H3290

וְיִשְׂרָאֵ֖ל
and–Yisrael
H3478

י כִּ֣
for

עַבְדִּי־
My–servant
H5650

אָתָּ֑ה
you

יךָ יְצַרְתִּ֤
I–formed–you
H3335

בֶד־ עֶֽ
a–servant
H5650

֙ לִי
to–Me

תָּה אַ֔
you

יִשְׂרָאֵ֖ל
Yisrael
H3478

א ֹ֥ ל
not
H3808

ׁנִי׃ תִנָּשֵֽ
you–will–be–forgotten–by–Me
H5382

Remember these things, O Jacob, and Israel; for thou art my servant: I have formed thee; thou art my servant: O 
Israel, thou shalt not be forgotten of me.

יתִי22 מָחִ֤
I–have–blotted–out

כָעָב֙
like–a–cloud
H5645

יךָ פְּשָׁעֶ֔
your–transgressions
H6588

וְכֶעָנָן֖
and–like–a–mist
H6051

חַטֹּאותֶ֑יךָ
your–sins

שׁוּבָ֥ה
return
H7725

אֵלַ֖י
to–Me
H0413

י כִּ֥
for

יךָ׃ גְאַלְתִּֽ
I–have–redeemed–you

I have blotted out, as a thick cloud, thy transgressions, and, as a cloud, thy sins: return unto me; for I have 
redeemed thee.

רָנּ֨ו23ּ
Sing–for–joy

יִם שָׁמַ֜
heavens
H8064

י־ כִּֽ
for

ה עָשָׂ֣
has–done–it

יְהוָ֗ה
YHWH
H3068

֙ הָרִי֙עוּ
shout
H7321

תַּחְתִּיּ֣וֹת
lowest–parts–of
H8482

רֶץ אָ֔
earth
H0776

פִּצְח֤וּ
break–forth
H6476

הָרִים֙
mountains
H2022

רִנָּ֔ה
singing
H7440

יַעַ֖ר
forest

וְכָל־
and–every
H3605

עֵץ֣
tree
H6086

בּ֑וֹ
in–it

י־ כִּֽ
for

גָאַ֤ל
has–redeemed

יְהוָה֙
YHWH
H3068

ב יַֽעֲקֹ֔
Yaaqov
H3290

וּבְיִשְׂרָאֵ֖ל
and–in–Yisrael
H3478

ר׃ יִתְפָּאָֽ
He–glorifies–Himself

פ
para

Sing, O ye heavens, for Jehovah hath done it; shout, ye lower parts of the earth; break forth into singing, ye 
mountains, O forest, and every tree therein: for Jehovah hath redeemed Jacob, and will glorify himself in Israel.

ה־24 כֹּֽ
Thus
H3541

אָמַ֤ר
says
H0559

יְהוָה֙
YHWH
H3068

ךָ גֹּאֲלֶ֔
your–Redeemer

וְיֹצֶרְךָ֖
and–your–Former
H3335

טֶן מִבָּ֑
from–the–womb
H0990

י אָנֹכִ֤
I
H0595

יְהוָה֙
YHWH
H3068

שֶׂה עֹ֣
Maker–of

ל כֹּ֔
all
H3605

נֹטֶ֤ה
Stretcher–of
H5186

שָׁמַיִ֙ם֙
heavens
H8064

י לְבַדִּ֔
alone
H0905

ע רֹקַ֥
Spreader–of
H7554

רֶץ הָאָ֖
the–earth
H0776

]מי[
ketiv
H4325

]אתי[
ketiv
H0854

י׃( )מֵאִתִּֽ
by–Myself
H0854

Thus saith Jehovah, thy Redeemer, and he that formed thee from the womb: I am Jehovah, that maketh all things; 
that stretcheth forth the heavens alone; that spreadeth abroad the earth (who is with me?);

מֵפֵר25֙
Frustrator–of

אֹת֣וֹת
signs–of
H0226

ים בַּדִּ֔
liars
H0907

ים וְקֹסְמִ֖
and–diviners
H7080

יְהוֹלֵל֑
He–makes–fools

יב מֵשִׁ֧
Turner–of
H7725

ים חֲכָמִ֛
wise–men
H2450

אָח֖וֹר
backward
H0268

ם וְדַעְתָּ֥
and–their–knowledge
H1847

ל׃ יְשַׂכֵּֽ
He–makes–foolish
H5528

that frustrateth the signs of the liars, and maketh diviners mad; that turneth wise men backward, and maketh 
their knowledge foolish;
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מֵקִים26֙
Establisher–of

דְּבַר֣
the–word–of
H1697

עַבְדּ֔וֹ
His–servant
H5650

וַעֲצַ֥ת
and–the–counsel–of
H6098

מַלְאָכָ֖יו
His–messengers
H4397

יַשְׁלִ֑ים
He–fulfills

ר הָאֹמֵ֨
the–One–saying
H0559

ם לִירוּשָׁלִַ֜
of–Yerushalayim
H3389

ב תּוּשָׁ֗
she–will–be–inhabited
H3427

י וּלְעָרֵ֤
and–of–the–cities–of

יְהוּדָה֙
Yehudah
H3063

ינָה תִּבָּנֶ֔
they–will–be–built
H1129

יהָ וְחָרְבוֹתֶ֖
and–her–ruins
H2723

ם׃ אֲקוֹמֵֽ
I–will–raise–up

that confirmeth the word of his servant, and performeth the counsel of his messengers; that saith of Jerusalem, 
She shall be inhabited; and of the cities of Judah, They shall be built, and I will raise up the waste places thereof;

הָאֹמֵ֥ר27
The–One–saying
H0559

לַצּוּלָ֖ה
to–the–deep
H6683

חֳרָ֑בִי
be–dry

יִךְ וְנַהֲרֹתַ֖
and–your–rivers
H5104

ישׁ׃ אוֹבִֽ
I–will–dry–up
H3001

that saith to the deep, Be dry, and I will dry up thy rivers;

הָאֹמֵ֤ר28
The–One–saying
H0559

לְכוֹ֙רֶשׁ֙
of–Koresh
H3566

י רֹעִ֔
My–shepherd
H7473

וְכָל־
and–all
H3605

י חֶפְצִ֖
My–pleasure
H2656

יַשְׁלִ֑ם
he–will–fulfill

ר וְלֵאמֹ֤
even–saying
H0559

֙ לִירוּשָׁלִםַ֙
of–Yerushalayim
H3389

תִּבָּנֶ֔ה
she–will–be–built
H1129

וְהֵיכָ֖ל
and–the–temple
H1964

ד׃ תִּוָּסֵֽ
will–be–founded
H3245

ס
selah

That saith of Cyrus, He is my shepherd, and shall perform all my pleasure, even saying of Jerusalem, She shall be 
built; and of the temple, Thy foundation shall be laid.
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